
 

  
 

Lawrence B. Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 

Mailing Address: 
NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 

Raleigh, NC  27602 
 

o: 919.546.6722 
f: 919.546.2694 

 
bo.somers@duke-energy.com 

September 8, 2020 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING  
 
Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300 

 
RE: Notice of Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, 

LLC’s IRP Stakeholder Meeting  
Docket No. E-100, Sub 165 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

 Pursuant to Commission Rule R8-60(m), each utility is required to hold a meeting 
with interested parties annually, by November 30, to review its biennial or updated 
Integrated Resource Plan (“IRP”).  I write to notify the Commission that Duke Energy 
Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC (the “Companies”) have scheduled the 
annual stakeholder meeting to review their 2020 IRPs as a virtual meeting on Friday, 
September 18, 2020 from 9:00 a.m. to noon. The intent of scheduling this stakeholder 
session earlier than in past years is to share context for new elements provided in the 2020 
IRPs. 
 

The Companies sent instructions for participation in the virtual format via email to 
all stakeholders who have previously participated in the Companies’ IRP stakeholder 
engagement process. To maximize use of the time, the Companies have asked stakeholders 
to provide questions in advance.  For stakeholders who have questions regarding virtual 
participation at this event, I ask that they please contact IRP-Engagement@Duke-
Energy.com.  
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please let 
me know.       

Sincerely, 
 

 
 
     Lawrence B. Somers  
 
cc:  Parties of Record 

mailto:IRP-Engagement@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:IRP-Engagement@Duke-Energy.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I certify that Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC’s Notice 
of Annual Stakeholder Meeting, in Docket No. E-100, Sub 165, has been served by electronic 
mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage prepaid to the 
following parties of record: 
 

Dianna Downey 
Tim Dodge 
Public Staff 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4326 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4300 
dianna.downey@psncuc.nc.gov 
tim.dodge@psncuc.nc.gov 
 

Peter H. Ledford 
Benjamin Smith 
NC Sustainable Energy Association 
4800 Six Forks Road, Ste. 300 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
peter@energync.org 
ben@energync.org 
 

Lauren Biskie 
Paul Pfeffer 
Dominion Energy 
120 Tredegar St. RS-2 
Richmond, VA 23219 
lauren.w.biskie@dominionenergy.com 
paul.e.pfeffer@dominionenergy.com 
 

Brett Breitschwerdt 
Mary Lynne Grigg 
Andrea Kells 
McGuire Woods, LLP 
501 Fayetteville Street, 5th Floor 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com 
mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com 
akells@mcguirewoods.com 
 

Molly Jagannathan 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
301 S. College St., Suite 3400 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
molly.jagannathan@troutmansanders.com 
 

Thaddeus B. Culley 
Vote Solar 
1911 Ephesus Church Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
thad@votesolar.org 
 

  
This the 8th day of September, 2020.     

     
     ________________________________  
    Lawrence B. Somers 
    Deputy General Counsel 
    Duke Energy Corporation  
    P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20 
    Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
    Tel 919.546.6722 
      bo.somers@duke-energy.com 
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